
 

Online applica*ons at the link: 
h1ps://us02web.zoom.us/j/89062220780?pwd=VmpVSjhQZXFGRmVxaGtOZ0x1V0pxZz09  

Agenda 

 

CET BRT   
17.00-
17.05 

13.00-
13.05 

Welcome Mateja Perovšek , SLOBRAZ 
Chamber of Commerce 

17.05-
17.10 

13.05-
13.10 

Keynote 1: SupporNng economic cooperaNon 
between Slovenia and Brazil & Opening of the 
conference 

Mateja Kračun, 
Ambassador of Slovenia to 
Brazil  



17.10-
17.2 

13.10-
13.2 

Keynote 2: Green transiNon of Brazil, and 
perspecNve of construcNon industry 

Circular economy and the 
Brazilian context - Beatriz 
Luz, CEO of Exchange 
4change Brazil and leader 
of the Circular Economy 
Hub 
 
The sustainability vision for 
the Brazilian market: where 
the opportuniNes lie in the 
construcNon sector, 
Fabiano D’Agos8nho 
COO da ConexCI 
 

17.20-
17.30 

13.20-
13.30 

Keynote 3: Doing business in Brazil – construcNon 
specifics 

Bogdan Šalej, SGBN, 
founder 

 

Circular and sustainable building soluNons 

Slovenia  

CET BRT   
17.30-
17.40 

13.30-
13.40 

ICBUILD EU project and mission to Brazil, April 
2024 
Circular building por_olio of cluster members 

Vladimir Gumilar, 
ConstrucNon cluster of 
Slovenia 

17.45-
17.50 

13.45-
13.50 

Sustainable construcNon projects and soluNons 
from Slovenia – best examples for SDBP investor 
conference 

Franc Matjaž (Tičo 
Zupančič),  SDBP 

17.40-
17.45 

13.40-
13.45 

Smart Village SUN -implemenNng advanced global 
sustainable ambiNons and modern concepts of 
circular construcNon 

Edo Sternad, AVITEL d.o.o. 

Italy  

17.50-
17.55 

13.50-
13.55 

ELCA's mission, goals, and typology of our members 
(lighNng clusters) 

Marta Krakowiak, 
European LighNng Cluster 
Alliance (ELCA) 

17.55-
18.00 

13.55-
14.00 

Cluster Ecodomus: profile and circular por_olio of 
cluster members 

Federica Zagarella, Cluster 
Ecodomus 

  SICINDUSTRIA Associazione Industriali Delle 
Province di Agrigento, Caltanisseha, Enna, Massina, 
Pallermo, Ragusa, Trapani 

Giada Platania 

  Camara de Comercio Italiana de São Paulo  Marcello Leone 
18.00-
18.05 

14.00-
14.05 

Guglielmino CooperaNva: natural mortars for 
buildings 

Giuseppe Guglielmino, 
Guglielmino CooperaNva 

 

 



Serbia   

18.05-
18.10 

14.05-
14.10 

Cluster DUNDJER presentaNon Djordje Djordjevic, 
DUNDJER 

18.10-
18.15 

14.10-
14.15 

From IZORETEX made from texNle waste, to 
sustainable design of building for people with 
special needs 

BraNslav Rancic, Vagres 
d.o.o. 

 

Hungary 

18.15-
18.20 

14.15-
14.20 

Archenerg cluster and soluNons of members: MG 
Epitesz and Energotest 

Patricia Merei, 
ARCHENERG cluster 

 

 

Brazil 

18.20-
18.25 

14.20-
14.25 

ConstrucNon of cohages made of wood, pine 
plantaNon 
 

Ellington Colombi, ICBUILD 
ambassador for Brazil 

18.25-
18.30 

14.25-
14.30 

 Prof. Edson Aranha 

    CEO da Arquitetando Energia Solar Dra. Clarissa D. Zomer 
 

 

18.30-18-
55 

14.30-
14-55 

B2B mee8ngs (2 rounds per 10 minutes per 
mee8ng) 
F 
ABRICIO LUCCHESI CEO and founder of Hygge 
Company Moxture (Slovenia) 
Company GuglielminocooperaNva (Italy) 
Company Vagres (Serbia) 

Break-out rooms 

18.55-
19.00 

14.55-
15.00 

Wrap-up 
 

Mateja Perovšek 

 


