



BUSINESS

FOR GREENER BUILT ENVIRONMENT
IN BRAZIL

International investment online business conference and B2B talks

Boosting the internationalisation for circularity in the building environment

(1)

5 - 7 Pm CEST / 1 - 3pm BRT



09 November 2023



ONLINE







Online applications at the link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89062220780?pwd=VmpVSjhQZXFGRmVxaGtOZ0x1V0pxZz09

Agenda

CET	BRT		
17.00-	13.00-	Welcome	Mateja Perovšek , SLOBRAZ
17.05	13.05		Chamber of Commerce
17.05-	13.05-	Keynote 1: Supporting economic cooperation	Mateja Kračun,
17.10	13.10	between Slovenia and Brazil & Opening of the	Ambassador of Slovenia to
		conference	Brazil

17.10-	13.10-	Keynote 2: Green transition of Brazil, and	Circular economy and the
17.2	13.2	perspective of construction industry	Brazilian context - Beatriz Luz , CEO of Exchange 4change Brazil and leader
			of the Circular Economy Hub
			The sustainability vision for the Brazilian market: where the opportunities lie in the construction sector, Fabiano D'Agostinho COO da ConexCI
17.20-	13.20-	Keynote 3: Doing business in Brazil – construction	Bogdan Šalej, SGBN,
17.30	13.30	specifics	founder

Circular and sustainable building solutions

Slovenia

CET	BRT		
17.30-	13.30-	ICBUILD EU project and mission to Brazil, April	Vladimir Gumilar,
17.40	13.40	2024	Construction cluster of
		Circular building portfolio of cluster members	Slovenia
17.45-	13.45-	Sustainable construction projects and solutions	Franc Matjaž (Tičo
17.50	13.50	from Slovenia – best examples for SDBP investor	Zupančič), SDBP
		conference	
17.40-	13.40-	Smart Village SUN -implementing advanced global	Edo Sternad, AVITEL d.o.o.
17.45	13.45	sustainable ambitions and modern concepts of	
		circular construction	

Italy

17.50-	13.50-	ELCA's mission, goals, and typology of our members	Marta Krakowiak,
17.55	13.55	(lighting clusters)	European Lighting Cluster
			Alliance (ELCA)
17.55-	13.55-	Cluster Ecodomus: profile and circular portfolio of	Federica Zagarella, Cluster
18.00	14.00	cluster members	Ecodomus
		SICINDUSTRIA Associazione Industriali Delle	Giada Platania
		Province di Agrigento, Caltanissetta, Enna, Massina,	
		Pallermo, Ragusa, Trapani	
		Camara de Comercio Italiana de São Paulo	Marcello Leone
18.00-	14.00-	Guglielmino Cooperativa: natural mortars for	Giuseppe Guglielmino,
18.05	14.05	buildings	Guglielmino Cooperativa

Serbia

18.05-	14.05-	Cluster DUNDJER presentation	Djordje Djordjevic,
18.10	14.10		DUNDJER
18.10-	14.10-	From IZORETEX made from textile waste, to	Bratislav Rancic, Vagres
18.15	14.15	sustainable design of building for people with	d.o.o.
		special needs	

Hungary

18.15-	14.15-	Archenerg cluster and solutions of members: MG	Patricia Merei,
18.20	14.20	Epitesz and Energotest	ARCHENERG cluster

Brazil

18.20- 18.25	14.20- 14.25	Construction of cottages made of wood, pine plantation	Ellington Colombi, ICBUILD ambassador for Brazil
18.25-	14.25-		Prof. Edson Aranha
18.30	14.30		
		CEO da Arquitetando Energia Solar	Dra. Clarissa D. Zomer

18.30-18-	14.30-	B2B meetings (2 rounds per 10 minutes per	Break-out rooms
55	14-55	meeting)	
		F	
		ABRICIO LUCCHESI CEO and founder of Hygge	
		Company Moxture (Slovenia)	
		Company Guglielminocooperativa (Italy)	
		Company Vagres (Serbia)	
18.55-	14.55-	Wrap-up	Mateja Perovšek
19.00	15.00		